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Security Devices Industrial Controls

Electrical HousewaresKiosks

Specifications Features & Benefits

Applications / Markets

Part Number Configurator

PZ Series Anti-vandal Switch

Specifications subject to change without notice  1.19.2022

• 19mm and 22mm panel cutouts
• Ring illumination options
• RGB color options
• Bezel options
• IP68 (in house tested)

Contact Rating: 1A @ 5-24VDC
Electrical Life: 50,000,000 Cycles
Contact Resistance: 1Ω Max.  
Operating Temperature: -20°C to 65°C
Storage Temperature: -25°C to 65°C
Panel Thickness: 10mm Max.
Moisture Protection: IP68 (in house tested)

Medical Equipment

PZ 4 - 19mm
7 - 22mm

C - Concave
F - Flat

N - Non-Illuminated
R - Ring Illuminated

Series
Size
Options Bezel

Illumination 
Style

M - Momentary/
Pulse

Function

1 - Black Anodized 
(Double Flat)
2 - Clear Anodized 
(Double Flat)

Housing

N - Non-Illuminated 
R - RGB 

LED-
Color 
Options

W150 - 150mm 
(with 1x6 Conn)
W300 - 300mm 
(with 1x6 Conn)

Wire Length
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PZ Series Anti-vandal Switch

Body Dimensions
19mm Option
Concave Bezel

SHEET    OF1 3 5/14/2021PZ Catalog Drawing

RING ILLUMINATION
COLOR: RGB

HOUSING
(CONCAVE)

15.80
[.62 in]

25.00
[.98 in] WIRES, 26AWG

PIN #1

CONNECTOR HOUSING
1 X 6 PIN

M19 x 1.0
THREAD

150.010.0
5.9.4 in[ ]

1.80
[.07 in]

18.20
[.72 in] 17.50

[.689 in]
FLATS

BROWN WIRE

ORANGE WIRE

RING ILLUMINATION
COLOR: RGB

HOUSING
(CONCAVE)

19.40
[.76 in]

28.00
[1.10 in] WIRES, 26AWG

PIN #1

CONNECTOR HOUSING
1 X 6 PIN

M22 x 1.0
THREAD

150.010.0
5.9.39 in[ ]

3.00
[.12 in]

17.00
[.67 in]

20.50
[.807 in]
FLATS

ORANGE WIRE

BROWN WIRE

Body Dimensions
22mm Option
Concave Bezel
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PZ Series Anti-vandal Switch

Body Dimensions
19mm Option
Flat Bezel

SHEET    OF2 3 8/26/2021PZ Catalog Drawing

RING ILLUMINATION
COLOR: RGB

HOUSING
(FLAT)

25.00
[.98 in]

19.40
[.76 in]

PIN #1

1.40
[.06 in]

M22 x 1.0
THREAD

300.010.0
11.8.4 in[ ]

18.60
[.73 in]

20.50
[.807 in]
FLATS

RING ILLUMINATION
COLOR: RGB

22.00
[.87 in]

HOUSING
(FLAT)

15.70
[.62 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

PIN #1

M19 x 1.0
THREAD

300.010.0
11.8.4 in[ ]

18.60
[.73 in] 17.50

[.689 in]
FLATS

BROWN WIRE

WIRES, 26AWG

ORANGE WIRE

CONNECTOR HOUSING
1 X 6 PIN

ORANGE WIRE

CONNECTOR HOUSING
1 X 6 PIN

WIRES, 26AWG

BROWN WIRE

Body Dimensions
22mm Option
Flat Bezel
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PZ Series Anti-vandal Switch
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Panel Cutout & 
Schematic

Recommended Panel Cutout

SHEET    OF3 3 5/14/2021PZ Catalog Drawing

BROWN WIRE - SWITCH

BLUE WIRE - BLUE LED (-)

GREEN WIRE - GREEN LED (-)

RED WIRE - RED LED (-)

BROWN WIRE - SWITCH

ORANGE WIRE - LED (+)

R

R

R

B

G

R

SWITCH

6

5

DC IN 12-24V

AC/DC 5-24V

GND

2

1

4

3 GND

GND

LOAD

AC/DC 5-24V

6

5

1

2

3

BROWN WIRE - SWITCH

BROWN WIRE - SWITCH

4

LOAD

SWITCH

17.70 - .00
.20+

.697 - .000
.008+  in[ ]

19.00 - .00
.20+

.748 - .000
.008+  in[ ]

20.70 - .00
.20+

.815 - .000
.008+  in[ ]

22.00 - .00
.20+

.866 - .000
.008+  in[ ]

19mm - Cutout 22mm - Cutout19mm - Cutout

Schematic
Momemtary/Pulse Non-Illuminated

Schematics

Schematic
Momemtary/Pulse Illuminated - RGB


